9
\

TTA003_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

BLK- 80071901 46 | TWA093 CHARTED YOKE, WELDED ASSY PAINTED SG
WHT: 80071908 45 | TW381 99140021 TUBE, TILT W/ RETAINING GROOVE
SRILL JEHOVE PENS, & 4 |1 Jeatsar $9140018 _[TUBE, TILT CATALYST HEAD. DLI
2X, BOTH SIDES 43 2 |TWsIT 80070464 STOP, TILT TUBE S6
42 4 |DE329 90702415 STNDF., TILT BEARING REPAIR
41 4 [STANDOFF_M4X6_M-F 90702376 STANDOFF, 6MM X 6MM L M/F M4 ALUM
40 4 |SCREWMSACI6W-BZ 91000516 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
39 4 [SCREWMSAC10SSP 91100510 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
38 2 |SCREWM4AC25W-BZ 91000425 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SEMS
31 [ SCREWM4AC 10W-BZ 91000410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
36 8 [SCREWM4ACO08BZ 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
35 8 |[SCREWM4AB08BZP 91010408 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
34 4 [SCREWM3AF08BZ 91040308 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
33 2 |SCREWM3AF06BZP 91040306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
32 4 SCREWM3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
31 4 [SCREWM3ABO6BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
30 6 [SCREWG-|9PP250TL-SZ 90709123 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN 1/4 SZ PLASTITE
29 2 |[SCREWB- I85H8T5ABTYPE-SS 90704040 SCREW, #8 HEX HEAD 7/8 SHEET METAL SS
28 2 |[SCREWIO-14PP500TL-SZ 90709062 SCREW, 410 PHIL PAN 1/2 PLASTITE S
21 4 |SCREWM4ACO6W-BZ 91000406 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 06 BZ SEMS
26 | RING_RETAINING_ | T5_SHAFT 90701375 RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL, |.618
25 | CAT328 99360041 PULLEY ADAPTOR TILT DLI
24 2 [DEI93 99080431 PLT, TILT BEARING REPAIR
23 | TW519 99080311 PLATE.TILT SENSOR SG
22 4 [Tw542 80070473 PLATE,COUNTERWE IGHT, OKE $G
21 | DEI3I 99080350 PLATE, TILT STOP V3
20 2 |[CATI8I 80071806 PLATE, TILT BEARING RETAINER BLK DLI
19 | W335 99430126 PINION ASSY I7T 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE
18 | NUTM4KEP 91201204 NUT,M4 KEPS
17 2 [Tw526 99260504 MOUNT, TILT MOTOR, SG
16 I |TW502 INTERNAL MOTOR.ENCODER ASSEMBLY SB/SG
SEE DETAIL 15 | 1 |cATAO3I NA UATCH, ASSY, TILT, DL
14 | TW208_FORMED 90411075 INSULATOR, IGNITOR MEAI
13 | w426 9060600 TEF IGNITOR, POWER SUPPLY, 2KW, CCI, Al
12 | TW380 99400097 HUB,TILT SENSOR $6
[ 4 BUSHING31 21 DSNAP 90410157 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING 312 1D
10 | DEI32 99430131 GEAR, PULLEY, 170T TILT/PAN DRIVE V2
9 2 |FSA089 80360009 DAMPENER,BRAKE ASSY PAN X-SPQT/SG
8 | TWi46 99080309 COVER, IGNITOR BRACKET $G
1 2 |[CATI86 99260424 BRACKET, YOKE ARM COVER RETAINER DL
3 | CATI98 99263113 BRACKET,WIRE GUIDE,RIGHT, DL
5 | TW529 99260506 BRACKET, TILT SENSOR, $G
4 | FS709 B80040022EF  [BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING
3 | TW503_TENSIONED 99360049 BELT, TIMING 3MM HTD, 305 GROOVE, 6MM
2 2 [BEARING_45-T5MM_BALL 90719061 BEARING, 45MM, 6009 2RS
| | TWI4T 99080310 BASE, IGNITOR BRACKET SG
ITEM N0 QTY FILENAME I TEM CODE DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPLCIFIED TNTERPRET DIMENS 015 7ER DRAWN
v . OB B heonsrras
ook AT [ oW oo |1 BARCO =
eloica o oy | CHARTED fi% TTAQO3.SVC | wwivis e | soiigins cn
S A A s YOKE,SUB-ASSY SG 25
O o e T T T RN Fe SR R
SEALE 2000 i L B s S R, Lo INTERNAL o
e AT b SR B B i V& ST [pROJECT: WE-AT [soAt: [SWEET_ T o7 1
9 ‘ 8 ‘ 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 4 3 2 ‘ |




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
TWAD04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

20 2 |CAT32T 99140018 TUBE, TILT CATALYST HEAD, DLI
19 2 |TWA210 INTERNAL SIDE COVER ASM, §6
18 | 10 |SCREWNGACI0SS 91100610 [SCREW.M6 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
1T | 6 |SCREWNSACIOSSP 91100510 [SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 S5 W/PATCH
16 4 |SCREWN4AF2581 91040425 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 25 BZ W/PATCH
15 4 |SCREWM4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
4 4 |SCREWM4AB4087 91010440 SCREW.M4 BUTTON 40 BZ W/PATCH
13 16 |SCREWI0-I16PP5S00BTYPE-SS |90709203 SCREW. 10-16 PHIL PAN 1/2 B TYPE §§
12 8 [RIVETI56X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET. 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
Il | _ME80_OPTIC_LAYOUT2 INTERNAL LAYOUT, ASM,OPTICAL $§G
10 | |TWA0S4 INTERNAL HOUSING,REFLECTOR COMPLETE SG
9 2 |GRILL_BOMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, BOMM FAN
8 I |TWAOIT 8046001 | FRAME, ASM,OPTICAL MODULE $G
i 2 |wio3 B021003BEF__|FAN, ASSY, SUNON B0 XB0 X38MM 74 5 CFM
6 2 |TWA080 INTERNAL COUNTERWE IGHT ASSEMBLY, HEAD SG
5 I |Twi33 99260498 BRACKET,LAMP _HOUS ING MOUNT RH $G
4 I |Twi34 99260499 BRACKET,LAMP _HOUS ING MOUNT LH $G
3 2 |CATT2] 80270027 BLOWER, ASSY 28.6 CFM, W/TACH DL
2 | |TwA212 80450093 BEZEL, REAR, HEAD ASM SG SVC
| | |TWAOI6 80450092 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE $6
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
ILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
CE DEC AL X0 23 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE

WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe

oescr PN
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O HEAD. ASM_SHOWGUN

SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 yrerine el
H oty s [Eoio i
0
PROPRIETARY WOTICE: WIN. DRAFT INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SI [ i o ey,
THIS DOCHAENT CONTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL N PROFRTCTART TNFODUATIGN OF FIGH CUD STSTEWS TIC__ (ALSO DGR LIGHTRAVE RISCRRCAY WO 1S GIVEN 10 TRE ICEIVER 11 COIFIOCIGE ASNE Y14.54-1994
THE BECE IVER ACCCPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O 8 METR IC NA TWAO 0 4 _ S vc N A
NFORAHTON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYIRG THE DOCUAENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS £ITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFCRAATION THERLIN. MO WILL 1POK COMPLETION DINENS 10KS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT
o THE MED 10 RTHD T, DOCOAENT o8 0P, 0RO, RETAN THE OCACH WO REFAINNG AT OF T IWTRMATOF crhTD THCREN I T i WATSOER | - . B S . : 00 NOT SCALT_[SCALE: 0,250 [SHEET: 1 oF 1 .
I B AR B



2 2 o 2

2
TWA008_SVC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF IGH [WD STSTEWS THC.
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL HOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THL

OCURENT O

TRIS0 098 LIGRTWAVE RESEARCH) WD 15 GIVER 0 THE FICEIVER TN CONFIDONCE
AUTHORIZED B HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL MO ERNIT THE USE OF

FOR

SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

14 I [wis 90409308EF  |HARNESS, THERMAL SWITCH JUNPER
13 | |[Tw107 90409304EF  |HARNESS,STATUS LED
12 2 |[TwWii? 90409309EF  |HARNESS, SERVICE SG
1] I [Twall 90409302EF  |HARNESS,PAN COM
10 | |Twi2e 90409294EF  [HARNESS,MPS.DC OUT 2
9 I [wiie 90409291EF [HARNESS, MPS.DC OUT |
8 | |[TW718 90409312EF  |HARNESS,MAIN, TILT $6
1 | [Tw123 90409300EF  |HARNESS,LPS POWER IN
6 I [Twile 90409296EF  |HARNESS,LAMP WIRE LPS TO IGNITOR
5 | |Tw708 90409297EF  [HARNESS,LANP WIRE IGNITOR TO LAMP
4 I [1wi02 90409301EF [HARNESS, IRIS BULKHEAD
3 | [Twi24 90409313EF  [HARNESS,ELECTRONIC ENCLOSURE,FAN SG
2 | |TW705 90409293EF  |HARNESS,DUAL MPS AC INPUT
| | |Tw709 90409290EF  |HARNESS, DUAL MODULE LINK
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] RELFASE DATE: CE High €nd )08 SRPCT TAEWS LAVE
DUENSIoNAL TOLERANCES E NG QA 1512) 836-2242
WE - FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
FG DRW v wae® http://www.highend.com RESEARCHe
P G TP A1 HISC COnPaNETs, siovgun
. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0552 [averiac FINISH
N i
N DRAFT . INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER PART 10 i o .
WIN_RADI T ASNE Y14 5M
FaR . B iom Q5 Ry INA TWADD8_SVE| NA
VLB DiNENsTONS ARE IN WILLINETERS| AT |5 worseare [SCALE: 0_320 TSHEET: 1 OF 1

DOCUKENT OF Th
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TWAD16_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

TRLS0 9% LIGRTWAVE RESEATCH) WD 15 GIVER 0 THE FLCEIVER TN CONFIOEE

| THIS DOCURENT CONTAINS CONFTDDNTIAL WO PROFRCTARY TNFORWATION OF HIGH [WD STSTEWS 1K
BOCUKENT OR AKT COPY THEREGF OF THE

THE AECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, DICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH EAD SISTEWS, THE RECEIVIR WILL NOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE q
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL WOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUMERT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUNENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

ASHE 114

JITERPRET DINENS ONS PER 8

SH-
DIMENS 015, ARE 1N INCHE
DEAN 16 WSt THIRD MNGLE PROJECTION

D

80450092

13 12 |SCREWM3AC08SZ 25091125 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 08 SZ STAINLESS
12 4 |Twa2s 8006001 TEF BOARD, LED RING, SG
9 8 [SCREWM4PFI0SZ 91511410 SCREW,M4 PHIL FLAT 10 §2
8 8 [SCREWM3ACI0BZ 91000310 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
1 16 [SCREW6-19PP250TL-SZ 90709123 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN 1/4 SZ PLASTITE
6 4 |TWI40 80070452 RETAINER, LENS, TRACKING RING SG
5 | WI39 99080322 PLATE,MOUNT ING, TRACKING RING SG
4 36 [TW541 99090077EF LENS, PROL IGHT LED 45 DEGREE DIFFUSION
3 | w455 99310464 LABEL, SUN CAUTION,LED BEZEL
2 | TWA064 80570040 HEATSINK, ASM, TRACKING RING SG
| | w209 99350091 BEZEL,HEAD, FRONT SG
ITEM NO.] QTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i
S T S T L Fohged
S
010 ME: FAX (512) 832-8542 LIGHTWAVE
005 [MFG DRW evarewas httpi//new. bigherd.con RESEARCHe
i
FOR PMNTED PARTS REFER To|BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE SG
- MANUAL W1-0592 [\aveaiac FINISH
ALL COMPUNENTS MATERIALS AND
0 BE_Rolfs CONFLIMT UNLESS OTHLRWISE SPECIFIED SIZE PART ND

TWAO16_svq i

00 NOT_SCALE_DRAW

NG \scAL[ 0.480 TSHEET: | OF |

DOCUNENT OF Tk
o TE 0 10 RTAN THE DOCIENT, R LPOL FWNO. FETIR T I0CUKL) WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION COMTINED THEREIN I8 AT FO WATSOVER

T




2 2 o 2

2
TWA020_5VC

5@

\

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

AUTHORIZED B HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL MO ERNIT THE USE OF

TIFORAKTION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL OT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS OCURENT O

THE DOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE
I INFORMATION THEREIN, D WILL IPON COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

1 S ELTHER THE D TH
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

13 |6.10"|FOAM, 6mm X [7.Imm X.8mm |99330162 FOAM, bmm X 7. Imm x .Bmm GRAY ADHESIVE FOAM
12 | Wiz2 80070445 TUBE. 700M, FRESNEL
Il 2 |TW385 99260520 SHAFT, 250 DIA, FRESNEL 700M
10 2 |SCREWM4AS06CUP-SSP 91190406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET SET, CUP, 06 SS W/PATCH
9 7 |SCREWM3AF08B7 91040308 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
8 12 |RIVET43DSP 90701091 RIVET,1/8 X .127-.187 GRIP AL BLK
1 | 316 80070447 RING,PUSH, FRESNEL
6 | TH349 80070449 RETAINER, FORMED, ACRYLIC FRESNEL
5 3 [mwiza 80070446 | PLATE, NUT,FRESNEL TUBE
4 2 [NuTSB-24LPS 90703053 | NUT,PANEL MOUNT 5/8-24 X 3/32 BRASS
3 2 |SP096 90703052 NUT,LEAD SCREW, 1/4-16 4 START
2 2 |TW384 99260524 MOUNT, SHAFT, FRESNEL
| | TH404 99090080 LENS, FRESNEL, 324mm (12.756") FL, ACRYLIC
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i
TR T x e T
LACE DECHIAL 22038 i FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
oesCaPTTon
FUR PAINTED PARTS REFeR 10| F RESNEL LENS TUBE ASSEMBLY
. SPEC. NANUAL Ni-0582 haterne AT

y COMONENTS. WATERIS AND | CHARTED N/A

T s (VAT DINENSTONS PR AT 0 G W

“fimiss 180 AL PAOLECT on vewie | [NTERNAL TWAOEO SVC NA

hicces D\MENS\ONSBARE IN M\L]UMETERS Al oon TSEALE o, TSHeET 107 1




3 n » " " n " I " n I3 n " s s

. s ' .
REV DESCRIPT 10N DATE | ENG | ECO # [ APPR
| CREATE DRAWING 3MAYOT MB
2 [REVISED WITH GROOVED STANDOTFS AND WOTOR T1LT WASHERS | 5JUK07 | W8
5 [CHANGE TO INDIVIDUALLY GROOVED FLAG STOPS, TaueT | e
SCREW 81000416 WAS 81000406, 2X
4_[UPDATED DRAWING, NOTES 3JUL0T | B
~ [RELEASED DRAWING FOR INTERWAL SERVICE USE UIAUGOT | LB K0
[ A [CHANGED ITEM | FS716 SYMIX4 80040024 TO 80040024EF 1380607 | KLB | #2317 | DB
B |REMOVE FLATHEAD RIVETS AND REPLACE WITH DONE HEAD T6JUL08 | PP | #2535
DIM STROBE #1
NoTES :
MAGENTA #2
[1] ENERGIZED NOTORS ARE REGUIRED TO PRODUCT ION HOME THE
FLAG ASSEMBLIES AGAINST THE CLOSED POSITION STOPS
ALIGN TOP EDGE OF FLAG ASSEMBLY TO BOTTOM GROOVE
” EDGE FOR EACH MAGENTA AND DIM/STROBE FLAG.
o
25 | 4 |WASHER.265.500.58 50706020 [WASHER, | /4 FLAT 55 2651 501 064
22 | 1 |WASHERs-32s 90706009 | WASHER 38 FLAT S5 174 X 315 1 032
21 | w393 85000268 STOP, MAGENTA 2
20 | 1 [ 85000261 [ STOP, WAGENTA
19 4 w313 35000271 STOP, M4 , L=25.4
[EN 85000266 | STOP, DIM/STROBE 42
7| [weso 85000265 | STOP, DIM/STROBE %
16 | w3r? 90702315 STANDOFF, BRAKE MOUNT
15 8 SCREWM4AFQ6BZ 91040406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
T4 | | [SCREWMAAC3OW-BZ 91000430 | SCREW, W4 SOCKET CAP 30 BZ SENS
13 | 2 [SCREWMAACIeN-BZ 91000416 | SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SENS
oI STROBE 87 12| 12 |SCREWI2-24PF500TL-5Z 90711060 |SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT 1/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
1l 3 w318 90702313 SCREW, SHOULDER, M4, MOTOR MOUNT
MAGENTA #1 10 4 RIVET43-45DNG_SS 90701388 RIVET, | /8 DOMED, .188-.250, IB-8 STAINLESS
[ 4 [NUTNAKEP 31201204 [NUT, W4 KEPS
B [ 99260508 [WOUNT, ANGLE, RIGHT
7 |63 99760507 [MOUNT, AWGLE, LEFT
b 4 _MEBO_NMB_23KM-K286-T2|V_MOTOR | 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-0 IV
5 | 2 [ 80560043 |FLAG, ASSY, NAGENTA SG
b | 2 [ThAo%e 80560040 |FLAG ASSEMBLY, DIN/STROBE
3 | 4 [tnaos3 80140039 [DAVPER ASSY, NTR BRAKE, HI-TEWP, .25 DIA
2 | TWI80 80070467 BULKHEAD, DIM/STROBE
i I |Fsi1e 80040024EF _|BOARD ASSY TENP SENSOR
TTEN 0. 011 FILENANE PART 1O. DESCRIPTION
SCALE1.000 | BILL DF WATERIALS
[UNCESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: 01AUGOT CE High €nd 203 ERACT FRMS LE
GINENSIONL TOLERANCES [ENG: MIKE BELL o ST, TEXAS 18
4 ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
\FG SO IR BELL . L& Mip//eww.nighend con RESEARCHs
wsce oy
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER To|D!M/STROBE BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY
NG| SPEC | WANUAL W1 059 v T
ALL COMPONCNTS, MATERIALS AND |CHARTED NA
g, FINISIES 10 B ol CORLANT (e e e SRR ST o
T e T o L e kit 0,0 5 e 180430099 |TWA034 B
1 TR 10 MM Tt Do, S8 RO A RETIER DALY DI T 1 1A MLORATION CTAAED THAE D AR O TSt otie DINENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS) AT oorsenr Jsene om [SHEET; 1 0F 2
R B 13 A - LU v oW T L] L] W L L L} T ¥ T ¥ ¥ T T 7

Production Print
High End Systems

7/22/2008

ssued By: Lee Fredrickson

[TWAO34 -~ Type: ASSEM




L3 w L) L3 m L

’
o
f
L 2x
] ©
|
i
) @ [}
WASHERS INSTALL BETWEEN
MOTOR AND PLATE. THESE POSITIONS ONLY
.
] ]
f
|
©
|
ALIGN TOP FLAG SURFACE TO BOTTOM EDGE OF GROOVE. 4 PL
I
f
(e
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: 01AUGOT CE High €nd 2|05 GRACY FARMS LANE
DUMENSIOMAL TOLERACES |ENG: MIKE BELL QA MUSTI, “TEXAS 1arse
| PLACE DECIMAL E: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINAL FG DRW _ MIKE BELL . +® NHp://wwv.nighend com RESEARCHs
| LES = £0 [SCRI PT 10N-
TF0R PATNTED PARTS RETER T0|0IN/STROBE BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY
NG | SPLC MANUAL W1-0582 [parerrac ATTE™
B S A A O i
8
[PROPRTETARY WOTTCE | TNTERPRET DIWENS IONS PLR g e ORANIG 10 l
THIS DOCUMENT CONTATNS CONFTDENT IAL AND FROPRTCTARY [NFGRMATION OF HIGH END SYSTENS INC., (ALSD GBA LIGKTNAVE RESEARCHI AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONF IDENCE. ASME Y14 5M-1994
| T RECEVER ACCEFTS AND AGREES AT, ICEFT AS AUTIORIZD 81 HiGh EAD SISTONS, HE RECEIVCR WILL 0T PLINT THE USE CF THE DOCUNENT OF Y COPY THEREQT 0% T THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION @ 8 METRIC 8 O 4 3 O O 9 9 TWA O 3 4 B
INFORMATIOK THEREIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PCANIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORNATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A1
OF THE NCED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPOK DEWAND, RETURN THC DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE | NFORMATION CONTAINED THERE (N N ANY FORM VHATSOEVER VOLUME. DO _NOT SCALE ‘SCAL[ 0.333 ‘SH[ET: 2 0F 2
td L2} w w @ v w m L] ¥ L) T b T T 7



2 2 o 2

2
TWAD52_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

AUTHORIZED B HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL MO ERNIT THE USE OF
TIFORAKTION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL OT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS

HENT O

THE DOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE
I INFORMATION THEREIN, D WILL IPON COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

2 |SCREWM4AB06SZP 91110406 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 06 SS W/PATCH
8 |SCREW6-32PP625T 90708017 SCREW, 6-32 PHIL PAN 5/8 TYPE 23 §7
2 |SCREW6-I9PP250TL-§7 90709123 SCREW, 6- 19 PHIL PAN /4 S7 PLASTITE
| |[Twdol 99130022 REFLECTOR, FACETED
I [TwIs! 80070450 PLATE, MOUNTING,REFLECTOR SG
I |TwiT9 80070458 PLATE, LIGHT BLOCK., REFLECTOR SG
| |TWA082 85000262 DEFLECTOR ASM, LANP HOUSING S6
4 |TWAOST INTERNAL CLAMP, REFLECTOR ASM SG
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIALS

SPEC. MANUAL NI -0

THIRD ANGLE PHOJE TI

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 20 GFACT TATKS LAVE
Ducsiom e [0 o AT Tenks Taiss
T FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
oescr TN
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O REFLECTOR. ASM, COMPLETE. S6
N 592 [uTeR aL FINISH
H e i i
WIN. DRAFT . INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER
il el S TNTERNAL [TWAO52_SVC NA

VOLDE

A o

1 S ELTHER THE DOCUAENT OF Th
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

\scAL[ 0.630 TSHEET: | OF |
T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1

2
TWAD55_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, LICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVIR WILL NOF ERNIT THE USE OF
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

1] 3 |WASHERI0-204X440SS 90706012 WASHER,FLAT #10 SS
10 3 [1H508 90701210 SPRING, COMPRESSION, 30 0D x | 0 L §S A
9 | |TWT01 99150025EF  |SOCKET, LAMP, PGJ50
8 2 |SCREWM4AC40W-BZ 91000440 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 40 BZ SEMS
1 | |SCREWM4AC08SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 §S
6 3 |SCREWI0-32PFI50BRASS 90711062 SCREW, 10-32 PHIL FLAT 1.50 BRASS 5
5 [Tz 99080302 PLATE,LAMP ADJUST, 56
4 [ALIRE] 99080303 PLATE, LANP MOUNTING SG
3 3 [NUTI0-32ACORN 90703016 NUT,ACORN NUT 10-32 LOW CROWN SZ
2 | |LAMP_PHILIPS_2KW_FASTFIT_LAMP |55030084 LAMP,MSR GOLD 2000 SA FASTFIT b
| 3 |[KS333 90410152 KNOB, KNURLED $-CMD-1200
ITEW NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION

BILL OF MATERIALS

DINEN,

S 1ONAL
D PLACE DECIMAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACT TARwS LAV
TOLERANCES AUSTIN, TEXAS 18758
M 5 LG OA (512) 8362242
ME: FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
oEsCr PTTon

RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O LANP ADJUST ASH. SG

SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 Myvrenmac I
ALL COMPONENTS., WATERIALS AMD | CHARTED NA
H:‘ENEDSMTFQ B E— INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART 10 [l REV.
THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THE %\STRED Xkéﬁ“;&gf{%mn METR IC N / A TWAO 55 — S VC N A :
v a—— D‘ME"S‘O"SBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al oo [SCHLE: 1,010 TSHEET: 1 OF 1 i

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



PROPRIETARY WOTICE
THIS DICURENT CONTHIIS CORFTDERTTAL
THE RECE IVER ACCERTS AND AGREE

W0 PROPRTCTRRY TNFGRAATION O IGR CWD STSTENS 1NC__ (NL5D 00K LIGATWAVE FESCARCRT WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER W CON IDDICE.

S THAT, CICEPT AS
INFORKITION THERCIN, WILL 10T CGPY OR P

NI T COPY)

AUTHIRIZED B HIGH ERD
146 THE DOCURENT W L1

SISTENS, THE RECEIVCR NILL 101 PERMIT THE USE OF THE BOCUMENT
NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHCRS CITHCE THE DCCNENT OF THE INFORNATION THERETK, WD NILL U

OF ANY COPY THEREDT OF THL

PO COMLETIO!

SCALE

0750

NOTES: APPLICABLE TO THIS PAGE ONLY

m. TIGHTEN 2 EACH SCREWS ONLY AFTER
FRESNEL TUBE ASSEMBLY HAS BEEN INSTALLED
AT THE NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

DAMPER RECEPTACLE TO BE FULLY ENGAGED TO MOTOR SHAFT
WITH TOP OF MOTOR SHAFT FIRMLY AGAINST DAMPER

ENERGIZED MOTOR REQUIRED TO HOME FLAG
ASSEMBLY AGAINST THE CLOSED STOP  SET FLAG
HEIGHT AS SHOWN N AUX VIEWS, PAGE |

UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIVENS IDNAL TOLERANCES

5 =40

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG_SPEC

NANUAL Wi-0582

ALL COMPONTNTS, WATERIALS AN
FINISHES

]
5 10 BE RobS COMPLIANT

VLD

RELEASE DATE: 20AUGD] CE High €nd 2105 GRACY EXRMS LNE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

NG: MIKE BELL or T ek i
[ FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
G ORW WIKE BELL . Lo hHp://enw.nighend.con RESEARCH
oo

IT,SOFT EDGE BULKHEAD SHOWGUN SVC

WAL S

CHARTED NONE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T T

DRWING 10

80430100

METRIC

‘ REV

TWA058

00 NDT SCALE __[SCALE. ©
3 T

OF THC NELD TO RETAIN THE DGCURCNT, OR UPDN DEVAND, RETURN THE DDCUNEKT WITHOLT RETAINING ANY OF THE | FORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN N ANY FORM WHATSOEVC
L 13 L L W W T

is

[SHEET: 2 OF 3
7




2 u » s N n . s u u 2 . " . . ) . s . s . .
p
q
21 2 [Tw373 85000271 STOP, M4 , L=25.4
20 2 [Tw388 85000270 STOP, GROQVED, L=25.4 (1.00) RAW
19 | 7 [SeREWAACTOBT? 31050410 [SCREW A SOCKET CAP 10 87 WIPATCH
b 18 4 |SCREWM4PP08SBZ 91020408 SCREW,M4 PHIL PAN 08 SEMS BZ
17 || |SCREWM3ACOEW-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
13 2 [Tw34l 90721013 SCREW, LEAD FRESNEL LENS
15 4 |SCREW8-32AS250FLAT-B7 90707091 SCREW,8-32 SOCKET SET, 1/4 BZ FLAT PT
" 14 4 |[SCREWI2-24PF500TL-§7 90711060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT I/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
13 2 w378 90702373 SCREW, SHOULDER, M4, MQTOR MOUNT
12 4 RIVETA43-450MG_SS 90701388 RIVET, I/B DOMED, .188-.250, IB-8 STAINLESS
i 2 NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT,M4 KEPS
Y 10 | TW664 99260508 MOUNT, ANGLE, RIGHT
9 | TW663 99260507 MOUNT, ANGLE, LEFT
8 2 NMB_23F RAME _NOTOR 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER, NMB 23KM-K2B6-01V
1 2 [MRI08_0I| 99270075 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET S17 |1.5mm ALNICO NMB
: | 2 [Twaoss 80560041 |FLAG.ASSY. SOTT EBGE. 56
5 2 |[TwA083 80140039 DAMPER ASSY, MTR BRAKE, HI-TEMP, 25 DIA
4 2 [SP1gl 90701149 COUPLER,SLIM-LINE .88 VIBRATION CONTROL
3 | w78 80071902 BULKHEAD, DIFFUSION ME-AI
’ 2 | TWA80T 80570042 BEARING ASSEMBLY, SLOTTED,LINEAR BALL, FRESNEL
| | TWA8B06 80570041 BEARING ASSEMBLY, LINEAR BALL, FRESNEL
ITEM NO.| OTY F I LENANE PART NO DESCRIPTIDN
. BILL OF MATERIALS
p
|
!
«
.
¢ UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED|RELEASE DATE ZDAUGM cr High€nd  2]05 GRACT FARkS LANE
sriout s [ i o ST TS e
‘D PL:EE gEgmﬁL FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
| BLALE DEChu B SR WIRE B . sa 15 Haetghend on RESARGHS
L % K\“T”?(‘]DF"T EDGE BULKHEAD SHOWGUN SVC
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER TO .
SPEC_ MANUAL WI1-0592 fyuyepiar: FINISH:
ALL COMPON[NTS MATCRIALS AND |CHARTED NONE
Eam s S et LML R BRET B IWENS 1015 PER i o S 1o e
| AEER RIS o At T oA TR E B 1 I ST, 1 B EA AL o MY A 6 1 Y] B N (Y e B8 o Tt NCLE PROJECT 10N wrwic 180430100 TWA 058 A
TIFORMATION THERLIN, WILL 101 COPT OR PERNIT COPYING THE OGCUNENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 GIHERS CITHCR THE DCCAENT OR THE INFORMTION THEREI X, MD NILL UPON CORPLETION DINENS IONS ARE 1N MILLIMETERS
OF_THE NCED TO RETAIN. W[ WWENT R Wﬂl DEVAND, RETURN W[ DDCUNENT WITHOUT BETAINING ANY (]f W[ I NFORMAT| ON_CONTAINED THERE IN \l ANY_FORM WHS{)EV[ I - - If VOLUME. - ¥ . ¥ - 00 NET SCALE ‘SEAL[ 0 ‘SH[ET 3 0F 3




u n 2 a n i » " " s u » i 0 u s s : . . > . .
TWAQT6 REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG ECO # | APPR
| |CREATE DRAWING 8APROS NB
2 |UPDATE ASSEMBLY WITH GROOVED STOPS, SPACER WASHER, ITEM #S 3IMAYO7 NB
3 |ADD DIFFUSION GLASS, MOTOR TILT WASHERS 2JUNOT NB
4 |ADD SPACER(90702216) TO MOTOR/COUPLING ASSY TJUNOT NB
5 SCREW 91040408 WAS 91040406: ADD LOCTITE THREADLOCKER TO M4 12JUN07 B
SET SCREWS, Tw394 WAS TW388, | EACH, ADD KRYTOX
DIFFUSION GLASS TO 80530095 SETSCWEW 91130406 WAS 91130406,
6 80071904 WAS QTY 3, 91040408 Y 7, ELIMINATE LOCTITE JuLot NB
290 L A0, Rteds TIon wasHtR OF wotoR
- |PRODUCTION RELEASE 27AUGO7 KLB KDB
=l |
25 2 |WASHER_265_500_S$ 90706020 WASHER, /4 FLAT 265 x .50 x .064 §§
= 24 2 [Tw3T2 80071904 C STOP, M4, 6.26 (.64)
d 23 2 |Tw3T4 BOOTI906 C STOP, M4 , L=31.75(1.25)
L b 22 | 1 [was 85000211 |B[STOP, N4, =25 4
21 T [ws9s 85000269 STOP, CYAN 42 S6
— 20 | SPACER_5-3_10_SMM_NY 90702216 SPACER, 5.3mm ID x 10.0 x 5.0 LG, NYLON
19 2 |Tw365 99260513 SHAFT, ACHROMAT 700M, Al
18 4 |[Tw3Te 90702373 - SCREW, SHOULDER, M4, MOTOR MOUNT
—= 17 | 2 [SCREW_NA_CONE_PDINT_06_SS_PATCH __|91150406 SCREW, Wi SOCKLT SET, CUP, 06 55 PATCH
16 | b [SCRENMAAFUSEZ 91040408 |- [SCREW, W& SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ NYTENP
15 8 [SCREWM3AC06BZ 91000306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
4 2 |SCREW8-32A§250fBZ 90707091 SCREW, B-32 SOCKET SET /4 BZ FLAT PT
13 8 |SCREWIZ 24 LS_FLTHD PHIL 90711060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLTHD, THRD ROLL, TRI LOBE
12 | TWE58 70465 E PLATE,MOUNT, YELLOW/CYAN
I 4 |NUTM4KEP 01204 NUT, M4 KEPS
10 2 |Tw3IT 70448 - MOUNT. SHAFT ZOOM. Al
9 2 | _ME8O_YELLOW| _SIZE23MOTOR 70083 B MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K2BG-T2|V
8 2 | ME8O_CYAN_S|ZE23MOTOR 99270083 B MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K2B6-T2IV
1 | MRI08 0| 99270075 - MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SI7 II.5mm ALNICO NMB
(] 2 |TWA088 80560044 B FLAG ASSY, YELLOW
5 2 |TwA08T B0560042 B FLAG ASSY, CYAN
4 | w341 90721013 A DRIVE SCREW, FRESNEL LENS, 7.11 [.2801 LG. SHANK
3 | TWA808 80530095 - DIFFUSION GLASS W/ADHESIVE PADS
2 4 [TWA083 80140039 A DAMPER ASSY, MTR BRAKE., HI-TEMP, .25 DIA
| | |SPI8I 90701149 C COUPLER. .88 SLIM-LINE. VIBRATION CONTROL
ITEN NO | OTY FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
5 0 BILL OF NATERIALS
NOTES: APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY
m, SHAFT TO BE FLUSH WITH BACK SIDE OF MOUNT, 2 PLACES
SPACER TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN COUPLER AND MOTOR HOUSING.
UNLESS OTRERN S SPECITIED [RELEASE DATE: 27AUGOT e High€nd 2105 TACT s Late
INSERT WASHER BETWEEN MOTOR AND PLATE. 2 POSITIONS ONLY DUEKSION. TOETNGES  [EAG: WIKE BELL o AUSTILTEXAS 75158
§phact DAL =00 ME FAX (512 832-4128 3
2 PUAGE it 1Ty (o DRW._WIKE BELL ©vaveas hlip /lwvn highend com  RESEARCHe

FROPRETARY WOTEL

5 OGLUNCKT CONTATNS CONF 1DNT 1AL _R0D_FROPEIETARY INFORNAT 10N 0F 1GH END STSTERS N
AL N ACCEIS o MACE bk

O 7]
EICEFT AS AUTHORIZED BY HIGH CND SISTENS, THE RLCE VER WILL NOT PERMIT Thi
INFORNATIDK THEREIN, VILL NGT COPY 0 PERMIT COPTING THE DOCUNENT WILL OT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT DR THE INFORWATION THEREI,

TALSO 164 LIGATWAVE FESEARGH) AND 15 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN CONFIDENCE
£ USE OF THE DOCINENT

00 ANY COPY THERCOF OR ThE
D VILL UPOK CONPLET 0K

OEsCRIPT O

Tion
FOR FAINTED Fiers A7 10|VODULE, ASSY, COLOR, TELLOW/CYAN, 56 Svc
SPEC. MANUAL WI-0:

992 [uarrinc

m CONPONENT, WATERTALS AND | CHARTED
FINISHES T0 BE' RohS CONPLIANT

RIE
NIA

INTERPRET D\ME
ASME Y14 5M-

THIRD ANGLE PRDJEET\ON

NS\ONS PER
METRIC

5043010

TWAO76

i MiLLinerers| A oo

[SHEET. | OF 3

o 1 Ko 10 RETAIN THE DOCIAGNT, O UFOL EANID. FE VRN T DCUAENT WLTHOT RETAINNG AT F THE IORAATION COUIAIED HEEC I 1t A 0 WS R,
AMALION CONVADED HERE

DIMENSIONS ARE
T T

DO NOT SCALE__[SCALE
T




2 2 2 n 1 3 i n

2
TWAOT6

YELLOW #1

PROFAIETART

NOTT
A G :unrmmm D FRGPETECART TNTORRAT 10N 0F 1GH END STSTERS TG (RSO 002 LIGHTWAVE RESEARGHT WD 15 GIVEK 10 TAL RECETVER TN CONFTERCT

Oln

CYAN #2

NOTES:

m

APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY

ASSEMBLIES AGAINST THE CLOSED STOP

YELLOW #2

ENERG IZED MOTORS ARE REQUIRED TO PRODUCTION HOME FLAG

ALIGN TOP EDGE OF FLAG ASSEMBLY TO BOTTOM GROOVE EDGE OF STOP FOR EACH FLAG

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELEASE DATE: 27AUGOT CE: High€nd 2,08 GRACY FARMS LAYE
DINENSIOUAL TOLERAICES ENG: MIKE BELL OA: hiliipae Vi
\ PLAC [C\MAL c +0.25 FAX‘ (512) 832-4128
2 PLACE p[[sc\ms =£0.13 MF DRW: MIKE BELL a® hitp://www.highend con RESEARCHe
- UEECR\F I

Tion:
MODULE, ASSY,COLOR, YELLOW/CYAN,§6 SVC

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592

m CONPONENTE, WATERTALS AND
FINISHES T0 BL RohS CONPLIANT

WAL
CHARTED

v
N/A

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER
ASME Y14.5M-1994

8043010

TWAO76

HE RECE IVEE ACCEPTS D KRLES THAT. EXCEPT AS AUTWORIZED BY HIGH XD SISTEKS, T RLCEVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USC OF THE DDCIMENT 0 AYT COPY THERLOF OR T THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION NETRIC -

BRI AHEI, WL R Cnt B BN GO e TE DEER, WAL o BcLO 16 1A LR T4 DO G 1 ORWTIO HER M. o L 3h CpLETon DIMENS I1ONS ARE 1N NILLIMETERS | A

o T AEED T0 RETAIN THE DOCIEAT, O UFOL EWNO. FETRN T DCUINT WITADT RCTAINNG AT OF THE IGHAATION CONA D REECIN 18 M T0i LIS - ; . DO _NOT_SCALE \sfm 0,333 JSHEET: 2 or 3
T T T ™




2 2 2 n 1 3 i n 5 u i i} i n 5 5 ; ‘ s . 3 :

2
TWAOT6

0 Gr—

C

o (e

O,
O

© o
© o
NOTES: APPLICABLE TO VIEWS THIS PAGE ONLY

[1]. REMOVE PROTECTIVE LINER FROM THE 4 ADHESIVE PADS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELEASE DATE: 27AUGOT e High€nd 2,08 GRACY FARMS LAYE
T0 BOND THE DIFFUSION GLASS TO MOUNT PLATE. CENTER OVER APERTURE. gucion; s, o Mk BilL 0 AUSTINTEs Tg1s

\ PLACE D[C\MAL - £0.25 FAX (512) B32-4128
2 PLACE DECIMALS =0.13 MF DRW: MIKE BELL Wevsswae® hitp://wen highend con RESEARCHe

ANGLES = £0.5 UEECR\F 0%

Tion:
FOR FAIITD Fyers 7ER 10(VODULE, ASSY, COLOR, TELLOW/CYAN,56 5V
SPEC. MANUAL WI-0:

592 [uartriac FiNisH
N/A

m CONPONENTE, WATERTALS AND | CHARTED
FINISHES T0 BL RohS CONPLIANT

PROPRIETARY NOTT INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER sl [ DRANING 4D
S EDNHD[IT\AL 0 PROPRETART INPCRNATTON O 1158 (ND STSTERS (. . TALSO 06A LIGATWAVE FESEARGH) AND 15 GIVEN 10 TR RECEIVER K COF TDENGL ASME Y14.5M-1934 Q 8 8 O 4 3 O ‘ O ‘ TWA O 7 6
HE RECE IVEE ACCEPTS D KRLES THAT. EXCEPT AS AUTWORIZED BY HIGH XD SISTEKS, T RLCEVER WILL NOT PERMIT THE USC OF THE DDCIMENT 0 AYT COPY THERLOF OR T THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION NETRIC

h TH
WOMAT DI TRE, VLB 0P 0 FET CEMTAG A BEOERT W1, 1 DSELDE o ORERS 14 T DOCAEY 0 i ORWATON AL o L P COPLEIon

LR RETATN THE ST, G U, DN, T CINNT W 0T RTAING T 0 T NFGHATIO SOV VER DY i ToR TSI DIMENS IONS DARE I M‘LIUMETERS 116\1 DO NOT_SCALE \sfm 1 000 [SHEET 3 07 3
A Ee v




u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n o u u s s ) ‘ s . 3 2
TWAOTT_SVC
b
19 AR__|GREASE, KRYTOX 99250004 GREASE, KRYTOX
18 | TWAOS2 80560047 WHEEL, ASSY,W/LITHO & MOTORS §G SVC
7 4 [TW368 90702370 STANDOFF, M4, F/F, L=I.115
16 2 [TW3e9 80070478 STANDOFF, M4, F/F, L=1.000
15 16 |[SCREWM4AFO08BZ 91040408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
14 2 |SCREWM4ACR25W-BZ 91000425 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SENS
13 8 |SCREWM4AC08BZ 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 B7 SENS
12 2 |SCREWM3AF0687P 91040306 SCREW.M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
Il 6 [SCREWM3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SENS
10 2 |TWE6S 99263121 MOUNT, SUPPORT, IRIS BULKHEAD
9 | TW662 99263120 MOUNT, SENSOR PCB, ROT GOBO
8 | MR108_01 99270075 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET §17 I1.5mm ALNICO NMB
7 I [Twaots 80430101 NODULE , ASS Y, COLOR, YELLOW/CYAN, SG_SVC
3 I [Twao79 80160065 |LENS, ASSY,ACHROMAT 56 SVC
B 5 | _ME80_SAHM_DR IVERING 99290033 IRIS,HI TEMP, T5MM 1D, I8 LEAF,GEARDR 1A
4 | FSA058 99430067 GEAR, ASSY DRIVE 52 TOOTH OVERMOLD
3 | TW659 80070471 BULKHEAD. IRIS
2 | |CT413 80040021EF  |BOARD, SENSOR MINIATURE ASSY COLOR PRO HX
' | | [BLOWER_DELTA_BFBO524HH 80270041EF |BLOWER ASSY. 24 V §imm. GOBO
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRiCY THTNG LANE
T T o — m HiohSnd 5138 T ek Terss
ME: FAX (512) 8324128 LGHTWAVE
WFG DRW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
i oesca PiTon
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O BULKHEAD. ASSY. IRIS SG SVC
. SPEC. NANUAL Ni-0582 huarerne AT
L TS TS | CHRTED N/A
PROPRIETARY WOTTCE™ S et LUy oReT DINESTONS PR Sl [™® G 1o W
T Wl o e e PO S Ly D S e a8 Ty 80430102 [THA0TT_Svd| A
RO RN WL K1 oY OF FEMIT G THEEDENT L 0 OSQLSE To G TR C BT 01 4 Tl ek WL ik comeron oo piensons ake i i verers| A Srorsor TRE T N
T T T L T

o TE 0 10 RTHIN THE DOCIE. OB 1POL V0. RETIN T LOHINAT FLTHONT RTAINLG ANT OF 11 IEGRWTION COUAIND THGREIN I AI FOBY WAL
I e A B




2 2 o 2 i 3 n s 1 In I I u u 5 5 3 5 5 . 3 2

2
TWADTT_SVC

FOR SERVICE
(v) REFERENCE ONLY |

66

NOTES: APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY 3
m VERIFY WIRING ON BLOWER MOUNT FACE IS ENGAGED UNDER WIRE RETENTION TAB.
MAX TORQUE ON MOUNT SCREWS & IN POUNDS.

o
SET TOP FACE OF OVERMOLDED GEAR ASSEMBLY FLUSH WITH TOP FACE OF IRIS GEAR. igég;Bﬁ?S%wEé;9T\gé8g-?éDG?E(‘)SAEiE’\EAB\’;éRTVgﬁXS%#Y AND LENS
UNLESS_OTHERWISE SPECITIED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2|0 SRACT TATHS LINE ©
DR IOML TOLERRICES TG ) o AUSTIN, TEAS 1ar®
: ME FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
@ PEACE BEC s 3018 [ ORW: searea s M Jien ighend ccn RESEARCE
ANGLES = +0.8 DESCR PTION N
70R PAINTED ParTs rerer 10| BULKHEAD. ASSY, IRIS SG SVC
ENG. SPEC MANUAL W1-0592 Myrepiac T
H oy s [Coko ik
[PROPRIE TARY WOTICE:] o T INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER | [me BEANIIG 10 &
THTS DGCHAENT COVTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL WO PROFRIETARY TNFODUATIGN OF TG TR0 STSTENS TIC  (ALSO DGR LIGHTNAVE RISCATCAY YO 15 GIVEN 10 TRE RIGEWVER 11 CONFIOCICE Wi RADI T ASNE Y14 54
THE RECE IVER ACCCFTS AND AGRELS THAT, CXCEFT AS AUTHORITED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL KOT PERAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THE TLATHCSS THIRD ANGLE PR()J[CT o METRIC 8 O 4 3 O ‘ O 2 TWA O 7 7 S v(: N A N
AGITIO TR WL BT 1 of PAKT O 1 DT WL ot DISELOE o QRS TR TAE RN OF 4 WEBMATION TRL . b WL Ipl comugon THICRNESS DINENS |ONS ARE N M‘LUMETEHS A1l
o THE MCD 10 RTHD THE DOCOENT, OB UPR 04O, JETIN THE 0GR WITONT 1AL AV OF T IWFORAATOF MTATD THEREIN I T o T - . B - 4 00 NOT SCALE_[SCALE: 0 [SHEET: 2 oF 3
I e A



2 2
TWADTT_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

SCALE  0.750

NOTES: ~ APPLICABLE TO VIEWS ON THIS SHEET ONLY

m. TIGHTEN SCREWS AFTER ACHROMAT LENS ASSEMBLY
IS INSTALLED ONTO SHAFTS AND DRIVE NUT IS ENGAGED
FULL TRAVEL AGAINST HOMING STOP.

APPLY KRYTOX LUBRICANT TO DRIVE SCREW

¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] RELFASE DATE: CE High €nd 20 GFACT TATKS LAVE
Diwexs owat rorERANCES T NG oA ARSI ks a1
| PLAGE DECIMAL - 3038 [UE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0 13 [MFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
) ANGLES = £0 oESCPTION
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O BULKHEAD. ASSY. IRIS $6 SVC

SPEC. MANUAL Wi-0592 Nrvermar
ALL COROIENTS. WTTRALS D | CHARTED

TNk
N/A

FINISHES 0 BE ‘RoHS CONPLIANT
PROPRIETARY NOTICE- Wik DAFT INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER S| 7" TANING 10
| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
HE AECEIVER ACCEFTS AND AGRELS THAT, CXCEFT AS AUTHORIIED B1 HIGH END SISTENS. THE RICEIVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE

[
ASNE Y14.5M
oM 10 TIEREA, WL W0 A0 0 HET o DA W1 1 DSCORE 10 OTRERS 1 4R T DOCT O T ORUNTON TR ML upoi COMPLETION JHIRD ANGLE PROJECUONO 8 METRiC 8 O 4 30 ‘ O 2 TWAO 7 7 Svc N A

i €1 01 1
o E NED T R TE DOCAENT, R PR EWMD TN TE DOGICKT WITOUT BETAR UG AN 0 T NTORITION COUAED TACRE 14 1 0% WATSEY e D‘MENS‘ONSBARE N M‘LHMETERS A1 s [SCALE: o, [SHEET: 3 0F 3
s S L




2
TWAOB|

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

16 4 |WASHER_M6_SPLITLOCK_SS [91109206 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, M6, S
15 4 WASHER10-204X440SS 90706012 WASHER, FLAT #10 SS
14 | TWA094 80460012 SUPPORT, ASSY PAN BEARING V4
13 | TW536 99260515 STOP, PAN LOCK, $G
12 | SPRINGS00.1250_LG 90701354 SPRING, EXTENSION, .500 X 1.25 LG
1l 4 | SCREWMBAC20SS 91100620 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 20 §§
10 4 SCREWMBAC 10SS 91100610 SCREW,Mb6 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
9 3 SCREWMS5AC 10SSP 91100510 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
8 2 | SCREWM3ABD6BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
1 | TW335 99430126 PINION ASSY 177 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE
6 | w521 99260505 MOUNT, PAN MOTOR SG
5 | w502 INTERNAL MOTOR, ENCODER ASSEMBLY MEAI
4 | BUSHINGS50DSNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
3 | DBAOIS INTERNAL GEAR ASSY, PAN DL2
2 | FS709 80040022EF BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
| | TW504 99360050 BELT, TIMING 3MM HTD, 200 GROOVE, 6MM
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i

T z Hgh & 23 I
38 ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE

WFG DRW evarewes httpi//new. higherd.con RESEARCHe

DEsCrPTION

RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O PAN BEARING COMPLETE 56

. SPEC. NANUAL WI-0592 v e
H e i o
0

PROPRETARY WOTICE- Wi DT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER ISR ARG 10
THIS DOCHAENT CONTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL N PROFRTCTART TNFODUATIGN OF FIGH CUD STSTEWS TIC__ (ALSO DGR LIGHTRAVE RISCRRCAY WO 1S GIVEN 10 TRE ICEIVER 11 COIFIOCIGE IR ASME Y145
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC THIRD ANGLE pmgcmno 8 METR IC ‘ NT E R N AL TWAO% ‘ Svc NA
NFORAHTON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYIRG THE DOCUAENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS £ITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFCRAATION THERLIN. MO WILL 1POK COMPLETION DINENS 1OKS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A
o THE MED 10 RTHD T, DOCOAENT o8 0P, 0RO, RETAN THE OCACH WO REFAINNG AT OF T IWTRMATOF crhTD THCREN I T i WATSOER - . Yo 1 . : 00 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0 [SHEET: 1 oF |
I B AR B



